DocuSign Envelope ID: B783E08F-B62A-458F-94FB-80A43ABA1235

AMENDMENT
DATE: 4/7/2021

ADVANTAGE CONTRACT #: MA 18P 16070700000000000002

AMENDMENT AMOUNT: $ 0.00

This Amendment, is between the following Department of the State of Maine and Provider:
State of Maine DEPARTMENT
DEPARTMENT: Department of Administrative and Financial Services

Address: 111 Sewall Street, Burton M. Cross Building
City: Augusta State: ME Zip Code: 04333-0009

PROVIDER
PROVIDER: Project Staffing d/b/a Maine Staffing Group

Address: 22 Parkers Way
City: Brunswick State: ME Zip Code: 04011

Provider's Vendor Customer #: VC1000073912

Each signatory below represents that the person has the requisite authority to enter into this Contract Amendment.
The parties sign and cause this Contract Amendment to be executed.

Department of Administrative and Financial Project Staffing d/b/a Maine Staffing Group
Services, Division of Procurement Services

DocuSigned by:
ﬁ wt. Sdoor 4/7/2021
UM

Si%m@?@”@%“i’?f‘?é-Schorr Date Signature Richard B. Holden, Il Date

Amendment rev. May 2020

Upon final approval by the Division of Procurement Services, a case details page will be made part of this contract.



DocuSign Envelope ID: B783E08F-B62A-458F-94FB-80A43ABA1235

AMENDMENT

The contract is hereby amended as follows: (Check and complete all that apply)

Amended Original Start Date: 7/18/2016 Current End Date: 12/31/2021
Period: Amendment Start Date: 2/25/2021 New End Date:

Reason: To correct amendment start date from 7/1/2021 to 2/25/2021

Amended Amount of Adjustment: $ New Contract Amount: $

Contract Amount:
New Rate Table

Vendor Cost 2/25/2021 - 12/31/2021 Project Staffing 160707*0002
Category State Identified | Provider
Cat Office Environment 1.23 1.27

Cat ll Driving Related 1.28 1.32

Cat lll Lab/Med 1.27 1.31

Cat IV Outdoor 1.31 1.35

CatV Power Equip. 1.42 1.47

Cat VI At Sea 1.63 1.67

Cat VIl Security 1.30 1.34

Cat VIl Trades 1.35 1.39

Reason: Correct the vendor cost table date from 1/1/2021 to 2/25/2021

O Amended The Scope of work in Rider A is amended as follows:
Scope of Work:

O Other: Describe the Changes:

All other terms and conditions of the original contract and subsequent contract amendments remain in full force and effect.

20f2



		2021-04-07T08:12:07-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




